PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.	06/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD.
Street Address:	SASOL PLACE
Internal Address:	50 KATHERINE STREET
City:	SANDTON
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	2196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6541524
Patent Number:	6569909
Patent Number:	6776897
Patent Number:	6800101
Patent Number:	6833484
Patent Number:	6887908
Patent Number:	6890423
Patent Number:	6896707
Patent Number:	6924404
Patent Number:	7087804
Patent Number:	7179311
Patent Number:	7179364
Patent Number:	7354462
Patent Number:	7374657
Patent Number:	7431821
Patent Number:	7479168
Patent Number:	7479216
Patent Number:	7608181
Patent Number:	7909894

PATENT REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0546

506747869

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7951287
Patent Number:	7951759
Patent Number:	8022108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-842-1000

Email: patents@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION - LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006

Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-2324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER N. NORTHCUTT
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher N. Northcutt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=U.S. Assignments transferring Patents from CUSA to SASOL#page1.tif

source=U.S. Assignments transferring Patents from CUSA to SASOL#page2.tif

source=U.S. Assignments transferring Patents from CUSA to SASOL#page3.tif

source=U.S. Assignments transferring Patents from CUSA to SASOL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEVRON USA INC. (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, , and having a regular and established place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324, U.S.A, have one-half undivided right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) identified in **Exhibit A**;

WHEREAS, SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of South Africa, and having a regular and established place of business at Sasol Place, 50 Katherine Street, Sandton 2196, South Africa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application(s) identified in **Exhibit A** under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right; except as provided above, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. is assigning its rights, on an "AS-IS" basis, and does not provide any covenants or warranties to SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD. as to the validity and enforceability of any application for Letters Patent and/or any Letters Patent hereby assigned;

and CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon reasonable request, without additional compensation but at no expense to CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

Page 1 of 2

In witness whereof, as a legal representative of **CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.** (Assignor), signed this 15th day of June 2021.

Signature:	DocuSigned by:	
	D3BFFA8D3EBD41C	
Name:	Scott M. Banks	
Title: _	Assistant Secretary	

EXHIBIT A

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF IMPROVING DIESEL FUEL PERFORMANCE IN COLD CLIMATES	3/22/2011	7909894	10/31/2007	11/980539
DISTILLATE FUEL BLENDS FROM FISCHER TROPSCH PRODUCTS WITH IMPROVED SEAL WELL PROPERTIES	10/27/2009	7608181	2/15/2005	11/057470
FISCHER-TROPSCH WAX COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF TRANSPORT	01/20/2009	7479216	09/28/2004	10/950662
STABLE LOW-SULFUR DIESEL BLEND OF AN OLEFINIC BLEND COMPONENT, A LOW-SULFUR BLEND COMPONENT, AND A SULFUR-FREE ANTIOXIDANT	1/20/2009	7479168	1/31/2003	10/355280
HIGH PURITY OLEFINIC NAPHTHAS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENE AND PROPYLENE	10/7/2008	7431821	1/31/2003	10/355110
PRODUCTION OF LOW SULFUR, MODERATELY AROMATIC DISTILLATE FUELS BY HYDROCRACKING OF COMBINED FISCHER-TROPSCH AND PETROLEUM STREAMS	05/20/2008	7374657	12/23/2004	11/019455
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF IMPROVING DIESEL FUEL PERFORMANCE IN COLD CLIMATES	04/08/2008	7354462	10/04/2002	10/264728
PRODUCTION OF STABLE OLEFINIC FISCHER TROPSCH FUELS WITH MINIMUM HYDROGEN CONSUMPTION	02/20/2007	7179364	01/31/2003	10/355279
STABLE OLEFINIC, LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUELS	2/20/2007	7179311	1/31/2003	10/355284
USE OF WASTE NITROGEN FROM AIR SEPARATION UNITS FOR BLANKETING CARGO AND BALLAST TANKS	8/8/2006	7087804	6/19/2003	10/464543
INHIBITION OF BIOLOGICAL DEGRADATION OF FISCHER-TROPSCH PRODUCTS	8/2/2005	6924404	1/31/2003	10/434284
METHODS OF ADJUSTING THE WOBBE INDEX OF A FUEL AND COMPOSITIONS THEREOF	5/24/2005	6896707	7/2/2002	10/189147
DISTILLATE FUEL BLENDS FROM FISCHER TROPSCH PRODUCTS WITH IMPROVED SEAL SWELL PROPERTIES	5/10/2005	6890423	10/19/2001	09/999667
TREATMENT OF REACTION WATER FROM A FISCHER-TROPSCH REACTOR	5/3/2005	6887908	6/28/2004	10/879474
INHIBITING OXIDATION OF A FISCHER-TROPSCH PRODUCT USING PETROLEUM-	12/21/2004	6833484	6/15/2001	09/882709
DEACTIVATABLE BIOCIDES FOR HYDROCARBONACEOUS PRODUCTS	10/5/2004	6800101	10/18/2001	09/982699
THERMALLY STABLE BLENDS OF HIGHLY PARAFFINIC DISTILLATE FUEL COMPONENT AND CONVENTIONAL DISTILLATE FUEL COMPONENT	08/17/2004	6776897	10/19/2001	10/000585
INHIBITION OF BIOLOGICAL DEGRADATION IN FISCHER-TROPSCH PRODUCTS	5/27/2003	6569909	10/18/2001	09/982714
METHOD FOR TRANSPORTING FISCHER-TROPSCH PRODUCTS	4/1/2003	6541524	11/13/2001	10/011501
Title	Grant Date	Patent Number	Application Date	Application Number

REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0550

EXHIBIT A

Application Number	Application Date Patent Number Grant Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
11/019460	12/23/2004	7951287	05/31/2011	PRODUCTION OF LOW SULFUR, MODERATELY AROMATIC DISTILLATE FUELS BY HYDROCRACKING OF COMBINED FISCHER-TROPSCH AND PETROLEUM STREAMS
12/345198	12/29/2008	7951759	05/31/2011	05/31/2011 FISCHER-TROPSCH WAX COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF TRANSPORT
10/613422	07/02/2003	8022108	09/20/2011	09/20/2011 ACID TREATMENT OF A FISCHER-TROPSCH DERIVED HYDROCARBON STREAM

REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 07/02/2021